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Rochester MN 55902
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- Constructian Management § #rvices —

Detached Garage

The following items are conditions for permit issuance and strict compliance is mandatory.

1.

10.

11.

Construction documents and a signed copy of the plan shall be kept at the site of the work, and open to
inspection by the building inspector. MSBC1300.0130 subp 6

Provide signed rafter certifications including truss layout for trusses to be used displaying conformance with TPI
95 criteria for 35# live load design. Rafter certifications and truss layout shall be on jobsite at time of framing
inspection. MSBC1309/R502.11.4

The foundation slab shall be 3.5" thick minimum with outside edge thickened to 8" minimum. Width of outside
thickened edge shall comply with the table below:

LOAD-BEARING VALUE OF SOIL (psf)
1,500 2,000 2,500 3,000 | >4,000
CONVENTIONAL LIGHT-FRAME CONSTRUCTION
1- 12 12 12 12 12
story
2- 15 12 12 12 12
story

Provide a treated bottom plate around the entire perimeter. R319

Provide 1/2" x 10” anchor bolts at 6' o/c maximum spacing with one bolt within 12” of the end of each piece of
sill plate. R403.1.6/MN1309.0403

After the electrical fixtures have been set and before the system is put into use, the system shall be given a final
inspection and tested by the proper authority. MN Board of Electricity 326.244.

NOTE: Final electrical inspection shall be completed prior to the final building inspection.

Installing underground and/or in floor heat requires a building permit. Call for inspection prior to pouring
concrete. (If not on original plan, an additional permit is required)

Installation of new gas lines shall be properly tested and witnessed by the building inspector to 25 psi minimum
for 1/2 hr minimum. IFGC406.4.1-406.4.2 (If not on original plan, an additional permit is required)

Provide 7/16” minimum roof sheathing with 24/0 panel index. Use plywood clips on all non-supported joints.
R503.2.1.1

Roof assemblies subject to wind uplift pressures of 20 Ibs. per square foot shall have rafter or truss ties provided
at bearing locations. This includes the overhang. R802.11

Post the attached Inspection Record Card on the jobsite. MN State Bldg. Code 2003 Sec 1300.0210 Subp 3



12.

13.

a. The term “complete” shall include all work proposed in the approved permit. All building permits issued shall
complete construction of the project within one hundred and eighty (180) days after the permit is issued,
without additional approval. If at the time of application, the project is anticipated to not be completed within
one hundred eighty (180) days, the applicant shall provide the project’s anticipated timeline. CMS may adjust
for reasonableness and approve project timelines as part of the permit review process up to five hundred and
forty (540) days. Projects anticipated to exceed five hundred and forty (540) days shall seek approval from the
jurisdiction’s applicable governing body.

b. A permit holder may request extensions in increments of one hundred and eighty (1800 days. CMS may
approve up to two extensions if CMS judges steady and continuous progress is being made. Permit holders
requesting more than two extensions shall make an application for a new permit. The new permit application
shall state the reason and demonstrate that circumstances were beyond the control of the permit holder.

This structure must comply with all portions of the Minnesota State Building Code whether noted on this plan or
omitted. Failure to note any detail(s) on the plan does not remove the builder from the responsibility of
complying with the Building Code. Plan review was done in accordance with the current Minnesota Building
Code. Plan review does not waive any additional code compliance issues found on site. MN1300



BRACED WALL PANEL
Form TT-077A _

Figure 1. Recommended construction details for APA portal frame bracing without hold-downs

< EXTENT OF HEADER

J
MIN. 3" X 11.25" NET HEADER Lw %
_ r

6'TO 18'

<A

s |~ SHEATHING FILLER

IF NEEDED

[T 16D SINKER NAILS IN
2 ROWS @ 3" 0.C

FASTEN TOP PLATE TO HEADER WITH TWO
ROWS OF 16D SINKER NAILS AT 3" O.C. TYP

e el e

- | 1000 LB HEADER STRAP
1000 LB STRAP OPPOSITE SHEATHING MIN. (2) 2x4 =p|-

=
— — — | S—

FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER WITH 8D o i
COMMON OR GALVANIZED BOX NAILS IN 3" GRID o 1

m n
po PATTERN AS SHOWN AND 3" 0.C. IN ALL 1’ X 3/8" MIN. THICKNESS WOOD
i FRAMING (STUDS, BLOGKING, AND SILLS) TYP. =i A~ STRUCTURAL PANEL
— SHEATHING

___— WIDTH BASED ON 6:1 HEIGHT-TO-WIDTH RATIO:
FOR 120" HEIGHT, MIN. WIDTH = 20", FOR 88"

HEIGHT, MIN. WIDTH = 16", ETC. i _L— MIN. 2x4 FRAMING TYP.
MIN. (2) 2x4 o
FOR A PANEL SPLICE (IF NEEDED), PANEL EDGES SHALLBE * ['[" _
BLOCKED, AND OCCUR WITHIN 24" OF MID-HEIGHT. ONE ROW | |, FRAMING FOR
OF TYP. SHEATHING-TO-FRAMING NAILING IS REQUIRED.  [.|- _ X 16D NAIL @ 24 \ GYPSUM WALL
IF 2X4 BLOCKING IS USED, THE 2X4'S MUST BE NAILED  [|* INOC. \ BOARD

TOGETHER WITH 3 18D SINKERS K (OPTIONAL)

) MIN. 2"X2"X3/16" PLATE WASHER : e 8D NAIL @ 6 IN. /_
! 0.C. INALL
ANCHOR BOLT PER CODE l
_ PANEL EDGES
< NOT PART OF PORTAL FRAME
_ _ PORTAL FRAME WALL
SEGMENT TYP
SECTION A-A
ONT ELEVATIO SIDE ELEVATION CORNER FRAMING DETAIL

7011 South 19th Streets P.O. Box 11700  Tacoma, WA 88411-0700
Telephone: (253) 565-6600 « Fax Number: (253) 565-7265



—-—  EXTENT OF HEADER WITH DOUBLE PORTAL FRAMES (TWO BRACED WALL PANEL

EXTENT OF HEADER WITH SINGLE PORTAL FRAME
{ONE BRACED WALL PANEL)

2'18' FINISHED WIOTH OF OFENING
M= FOR SINGLE OR DOUBLE PORTAL

_ .
ONY WALL| H
i |

MIN. 35t %" NET HEADER STEEL HEADER PROHIBITED
IF %" SPACER IS USED, PLACE ON BACK-SIDE OF HEADER

O] I FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER WITH BD
b COMMON OR GALVANIZED BOX NAILS IN 3* GRID
N PATTERN AS SHOWN

R

" N EADER TO JACKSTUD STRAP PER TABLE — |
sl o RE02.10L6.4 ON BOTH SIDES OF GPENING

O OPPQSITE SIDE OF SHEATHING

ii
i

T
i

Pt MIN. DOUBLE 2*x4” FRAMING COVERED WITH MIN.
3" THICK WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING
WITH BD COMMON OR GALVANIZED BAX NAILS AT
3" Q.C. IN ALL FRAMING (STUDS,

BLOCKING, AND SILLS) TYF.

tii
EaE]

i
-Fit

™S MIN. LENGTH OF PANEL PER TABLE R602.10.5

AT
r )

MIN. {2) %* DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS
INSTALLED PER SECTION A402.1.6 WITH
2x2*chs” PLATE WASHER

|——————— 12" MAX. TOTAL WALL HEIGHT————3

410" MAX. HEIGHT-
ii
H

OVYER CONCRETE OR MASONRY BLOCK FOUNDATION

WOOD STRUCTURAL PANE = FLATE
SHEATHING TO TOP OF BAND 100 Joss et~
OR-RIM JOIST TABLE Re02.3(1)

x
ANCHOR. BOLTS PER

S

"\ WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING OVER AFPROVED BAND OR RIM JOIST.
OVER RAISED WOQD FLOOR - FRAMING ANCHOR OPTION

(WHERE PORTAL SHEATHING DOES NOT LAF OVER BAND OR RIM JOIST)

a.
5,
ZrXx WODOD STRUCTURAL PANEL -
su= SHEATHING TO TOP OF BAND Y8 ioarpR
CIJ OR Rea-4oIST TABLE REU2.3(1)
~

S WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING OVER APPROVED BAND OR RIM JOIST:

OVER RAISED WOOD FLOOR - OVERLAP OFTION
(WHERE PORTAL SHEATHING LAPS OVER BAND OR RiM BOARD)

FRONT ELEVATION

For SI: 1 inch = 25.4 mm, 1 foot=304.8 mm.

WALL CONSTRUCTION

CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED BRACED
WALL FANEL MESTING MINIUM

REQUIREMENTS OF TABLE
RE02.10.5

TENSION STRAF PER

TABLE S0Z10.6:4 ==
{ON OPPOSITE SIDE !
OF SHEATHING}—— | P
,—-cugmm?m@uoum.w EEA_HEI:I
SHEAT
WITH WOOD STRUCTWRAL
PANELS
IF NEEDED, PANEL b
SPLICE EDGES SHALL FASTEN TOP
OCCUR %\ERD.:“ND BE BLATETO
NAILED WITH
BLOCKING WITHIN THE WO
24' OF THE ROWS OF 160
Pm}:&i‘}u LEQE !;!‘EIGJ-ITO A SINKER _#,;ILS AT
3 T 0.C.TYP
NAILING IS REQUIRED
IN EACH PANEL EDGE. S
Sl e - lale ) '\-—-gn?ll *fg* WOOD
TP FTAL Ei UCTURA
FRAME CONSTRUCTION——_[ 1o PANEL
e, SHEATHING
[~——MIRL. DOUBLE 2x4 POST Pl
{KING AND JACK STUD) et el
NUMBER OF JACK ooy il
STUDS PER TABLES N KR
RE0Z.7(1) & (2) e
AN
Wi
k i) ]
= ip
[t fa

SECTION R402.1.8

(2) FRAMING ANCHORS
APPLIED ACROSS

SHEATHING JOINT WITH A
CAPACITY QF 670 LBS IN
THE HORIZOMTAL ANDH
VERTICAL DIRECTIONS

NAIL SOLE
PLATE TO JOIST
PER TABLE
RB02-3(1)

APPROVED BAND

OR RIM JOIST
ATTACH SHEATHING TO g&%‘é?’éEJOIST
BAND OR RIM JOIST WITH PER TABLE
80 COMMON NAILS AT 3 RE02.3(1)

0.C. TOR AND 30TTOM

APPROVED BAND
OR RIM JOIST

SECTION

FIGURE R602.10.6.4
METHOD CS-PE—CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED PORTAL FRAME PANEL CONSTRUCTION

2020 MINNESOTA RESIDENTIAL CODE

253




